

54TH STREET AND WESTPORT AND 69TH STREET AND TALLGRASS PRESSURE REDUCING

Project: VALVE

54TH STREET AND WESTPORT AND 69TH

Location: STREET AND TALLGRASS

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,183,000.00

H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC

Prunty Construction Bidder: Company, Inc.

Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.

Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 1,888,797.00

Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive

Address: 3307 Prince Drive

Address: Drive

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 05/14/20

City/State/Zip: 57107

City/State/Zip: 57006

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Phone No.: 605.692.1544

Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 85,570.00	\$ 85,570.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 148,970.00	\$ 148,970.00
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	144.0	\$ 2.16	\$ 311.04	\$ 2.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 316.80
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 2,695.00
4	634.0285	Type III Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EA	7.0	\$ 43.20	\$ 302.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 308.00
5	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	LB	80.0	\$ 8.65	\$ 692.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 704.00
6	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	LB	60.0	\$ 16.20	\$ 972.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 990.00
7	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	160.0	\$ 0.70	\$ 112.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 115.20
8	731.0200	Weed Control	SY	2950.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 147.50	\$ 0.04	\$ 118.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 88.50
9	731.0210	Weed Control-Project	LS	1.0	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
10	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	1.2	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,716.00
11	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	AC	0.7	\$ 864.00	\$ 604.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 115.50
12	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	250.0	\$ 3.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 825.00
13	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CY	16.0	\$ 1.08	\$ 17.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 17.60
14	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	FT	50.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00
15	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	250.0	\$ 0.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 207.50
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EA	2.0	\$ 86.50	\$ 173.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 176.00
17	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	2.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
18	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	20.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EA	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	110.0600	Remove Fence	FT	71.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 78.10
21	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	310.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00
22	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	1.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
23	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	EA	2.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
24	110.1970	Remove Water Main	FT	137.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,110.00
25	110.7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	FT	24.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
26	110.7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	EA	2.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
27	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	171.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,026.00
28	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CY	665.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,975.00
29	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CY	500.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CY	500.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
31	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	20.0	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	30.0	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
34	900.0205	16" C905 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	80.0	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00
35	SPECIAL	16" Restrained Joint PVC Watermain	FT	520.0	\$ 129.00	\$ 67,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 93,600.00
36	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	2.0	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
37	900.0404	10" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	2.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
38	SPECIAL	16" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	10.0	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
39	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	EA	7.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
40	900.0603	10" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	EA	2.0	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
41	900.0605	16" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	EA	4.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
42	900.0715	16"x16" MJ Tee	EA	4.0	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
43	900.0717	16"x10" MJ Tee	EA	2.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
44	SPECIAL	16"x6" MJ Tangential Tee	EA	2.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
45	900.1203	10" MJ Long Sleeve	EA	2.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
46	900.1205	16" MJ Long Sleeve	EA	8.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00
47	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	EA	8.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
48	900.1403	10" MJ Retainer Gland	EA	16.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00
49	900.1405	16" MJ Retainer Gland	EA	70.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00
50	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	EA	2.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
51	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	EA	4.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
52	SPECIAL	Watermain Insulation	FT	24.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00
53	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	20.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
54	900.8003	10" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	30.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
55	900.8005	16" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	590.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,310.00
56	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
57	SPECIAL	Control Valve Station - Location A	LS	1.0	\$ 309,320.00	\$ 309,320.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 326,000.00
58	SPECIAL	Control Valve Station - Location B	LS	1.0	\$ 216,100.00	\$ 216,100.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 211,000.00	\$ 211,000.00
59	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	FT	72.0	\$ 21.80	\$ 1,569.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00

54TH STREET AND WESTPORT AND 69TH STREET AND TALLGRASS PRESSURE REDUCING

Project: VALVE

54TH STREET AND WESTPORT AND 69TH

Location: STREET AND TALLGRASS

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,183,000.00

H & W

Bidder: Contracting, LLC

Prunty Construction

Bidder: Company, Inc.

Metro Construction,

Bidder: Inc.

Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 1,888,797.00

Address: Drive  
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 3307 Prince Drive  
Brookings, SD

Address: Drive

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Letting Date: 05/14/20  
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57107  
Phone No.: 605.339.8834

City/State/Zip: 57006  
Phone No.: 605.692.1544

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
60	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	FT	72.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00
61	450.0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	EA	1.0	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
62	450.0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	EA	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
63	450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EA	2.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
64	450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	EA	2.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
65	450.9000	Reset Pipe	LF	24.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00
66	450.9001	Reset Pipe End Section	EA	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
67	634.1105	0.5" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	FT	2870.0	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,022.50	\$ 1.64	\$ 4,706.80
68	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	FT	300.0	\$ 1.80	\$ 540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 546.00
69	635.1424	24 Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable	FT	3430.0	\$ 2.05	\$ 7,031.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 6,448.40
70	635.1610	DELETED	LS	0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
71	635.4324	Furnish 24" Diameter Junction Box	EA	2.0	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
72	635.4424	Install 24" Diameter Junction Box	EA	2.0	\$ 232.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 428.00
73	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	EA	2.0	\$ 131.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 242.00
74	635.4610	Tie to Existing Junction Box	EA	2.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
75	635.4800	Conduit Boring	FT	220.0	\$ 11.90	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 2,442.00
76	SPECIAL	Incidental Work, Fiber Optics	LS	1.0	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 351.00
77	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	FT	190.0	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 7.54	\$ 1,432.60
78	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	FT	155.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2.77	\$ 429.35
79	SPECIAL	Aluminum Triplex Wire	FT	345.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 948.75
80	SPECIAL	Incidental Work, Electrical	LS	1.0	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,791.00	\$ 3,791.00
81	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	230.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 21.07	\$ 4,846.10
82	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	TON	190.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 22.83	\$ 4,337.70
83	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	5.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 47.60
84	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	TON	100.0	\$ 116.65	\$ 11,665.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 96.09	\$ 9,609.00
85	380.1000	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SY	44.0	\$ 102.60	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 4,598.00
86	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	126.0	\$ 2.16	\$ 272.16	\$ 2.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 277.20
87	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	1147.0	\$ 2.16	\$ 2,477.52	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,867.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,523.40
88	633.1135	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	FT	76.0	\$ 8.65	\$ 657.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 668.80
89	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking,	FT	1273.0	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,018.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,056.59
90	633.5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking,	FT	76.0	\$ 7.55	\$ 573.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 585.20
91	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EA	13.0	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,787.50
92	SPECIAL	6" Concrete Bollard	EA	4.0	\$ 760.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 975,300.30	Total Bid	\$ 1,073,877.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,082,610.19
-----------	---------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

54TH STREET AND WESTPORT AND 69TH STREET AND TALLGRASS PRESSURE REDUCING

Project: VALVE

54TH STREET AND WESTPORT AND 69TH

Location: STREET AND TALLGRASS

First Rate

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,183,000.00

Bidder: AB Contracting

Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 1,888,797.00

Address: Avenue

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 05/14/20

City/State/Zip: Colman, SD 57017

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.534.3306

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 179,082.00	\$ 179,082.00	\$ 294,325.81	\$ 294,325.81
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SF	144.0	\$ 2.25	\$ 324.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 331.20
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 2,818.00
4	634.0285	Type III Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EA	7.0	\$ 48.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 322.00
5	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	LB	80.0	\$ 9.60	\$ 768.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 736.00
6	730.0302	Wetland Seed Mixture 1	LB	60.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,035.00
7	731.0100	Fertilizing	LB	160.0	\$ 0.90	\$ 144.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 120.00
8	731.0200	Weed Control	SY	2950.0	\$ 0.04	\$ 118.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 88.50
9	731.0210	Weed Control-Project	LS	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
10	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	1.2	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 1,794.00
11	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	AC	0.7	\$ 180.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 120.75
12	734.0601	Silt Fence	FT	250.0	\$ 3.60	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 862.50
13	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CY	16.0	\$ 1.20	\$ 19.20	\$ 1.15	\$ 18.40
14	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	FT	50.0	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 57.50
15	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	FT	250.0	\$ 0.90	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 215.00
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EA	2.0	\$ 96.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 184.00
17	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	2.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
18	734.5010	Sweeping	HR	20.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
19	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EA	1.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
20	110.0600	Remove Fence	FT	71.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 177.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 78.10
21	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	310.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,480.00
22	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
23	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	EA	2.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
24	110.1970	Remove Water Main	FT	137.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,055.00
25	110.7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	FT	24.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00
26	110.7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	EA	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
27	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LF	171.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 940.50
28	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CY	665.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,970.00
29	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CY	500.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00
30	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CY	500.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00
31	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
32	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	20.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,280.00
33	900.0203	10" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	30.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,280.00
34	900.0205	16" C905 DR 18 PVC Watermain	FT	80.0	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,760.00
35	SPECIAL	16" Restrained Joint PVC Watermain	FT	520.0	\$ 89.00	\$ 46,280.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 106,080.00
36	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	2.0	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 2,364.00
37	900.0404	10" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	2.0	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 4,260.00
38	SPECIAL	16" MJ Gate Valve with Box	EA	10.0	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 81,750.00	\$ 8,003.00	\$ 80,030.00
39	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	EA	7.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 1,218.00
40	900.0603	10" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	EA	2.0	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
41	900.0605	16" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	EA	4.0	\$ 878.00	\$ 3,512.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,960.00
42	900.0715	16"x16" MJ Tee	EA	4.0	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 6,188.00
43	900.0717	16"x10" MJ Tee	EA	2.0	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 2,256.00
44	SPECIAL	16"x6" MJ Tangential Tee	EA	2.0	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 3,820.00
45	900.1203	10" MJ Long Sleeve	EA	2.0	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 1,314.00
46	900.1205	16" MJ Long Sleeve	EA	8.0	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 11,408.00
47	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	EA	8.0	\$ 86.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 592.00
48	900.1403	10" MJ Retainer Gland	EA	16.0	\$ 184.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00
49	900.1405	16" MJ Retainer Gland	EA	70.0	\$ 245.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 17,570.00
50	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	EA	2.0	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,406.00	\$ 6,812.00
51	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	EA	4.0	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 19,400.00
52	SPECIAL	Watermain Insulation	FT	24.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00
53	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	20.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
54	900.8003	10" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	30.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
55	900.8005	16" Watermain Bedding Material	FT	590.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,900.00
56	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
57	SPECIAL	Control Valve Station - Location A	LS	1.0	\$ 335,370.00	\$ 335,370.00	\$ 458,720.00	\$ 458,720.00
58	SPECIAL	Control Valve Station - Location B	LS	1.0	\$ 214,730.00	\$ 214,730.00	\$ 310,080.00	\$ 310,080.00
59	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	FT	72.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 23.08	\$ 1,661.76

54TH STREET AND WESTPORT AND 69TH STREET AND TALLGRASS PRESSURE REDUCING

Project: VALVE

54TH STREET AND WESTPORT AND 69TH

Location: STREET AND TALLGRASS

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,183,000.00

Bidder: AB Contracting

First Rate

Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101

Budget: \$ 1,888,797.00

Address: Avenue

Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Letting Date: 05/14/20

City/State/Zip: Colman, SD 57017

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Time: 2:15 PM

Phone No.: 605.534.3306

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
60	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	FT	72.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,240.00
61	450.0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	EA	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 772.00	\$ 772.00
62	450.0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	EA	1.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
63	450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EA	2.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 1,268.00
64	450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	EA	2.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
65	450.9000	Reset Pipe	LF	24.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 744.00
66	450.9001	Reset Pipe End Section	EA	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
67	634.1105	0.5" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	FT	2870.0	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 4,907.70
68	635.1110	1" Innerduct, SDR 13.5	FT	300.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 570.00
69	635.1424	24 Single Mode Fiber Optic Cable	FT	3430.0	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,717.50	\$ 2.16	\$ 7,408.80
70	635.1610	DELETED	LS	0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
71	635.4324	Furnish 24" Diameter Junction Box	EA	2.0	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 948.75	\$ 1,897.50
72	635.4424	Install 24" Diameter Junction Box	EA	2.0	\$ 256.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 246.10	\$ 492.20
73	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	EA	2.0	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 139.15	\$ 278.30
74	635.4610	Tie to Existing Junction Box	EA	2.0	\$ 72.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 138.00
75	635.4800	Conduit Boring	FT	220.0	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 12.66	\$ 2,785.20
76	SPECIAL	Incidental Work, Fiber Optics	LS	1.0	\$ 421.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 403.65	\$ 403.65
77	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	FT	190.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 8.67	\$ 1,647.30
78	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	FT	155.0	\$ 3.30	\$ 511.50	\$ 3.19	\$ 494.45
79	SPECIAL	Aluminum Triplex Wire	FT	345.0	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 3.16	\$ 1,090.20
80	SPECIAL	Incidental Work, Electrical	LS	1.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 4,360.00
81	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	230.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00
82	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	TON	190.0	\$ 39.60	\$ 7,524.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00
83	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	5.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00
84	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	TON	100.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 124.20	\$ 12,420.00
85	380.1000	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SY	44.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 4,807.00
86	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	126.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 289.80
87	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	1147.0	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,867.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,638.10
88	633.1135	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	FT	76.0	\$ 9.60	\$ 729.60	\$ 9.20	\$ 699.20
89	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking,	FT	1273.0	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,591.25	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,094.78
90	633.5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking,	FT	76.0	\$ 9.50	\$ 722.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 611.80
91	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EA	13.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,795.00
92	SPECIAL	6" Concrete Bollard	EA	4.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 3,220.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,100,640.55	Total Bid	\$ 1,484,999.00
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------